  Ñ EE1 Ñ
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor/V-A
VSeries: A Type  :
 -40  to   + 85°C
 4   to  50 V .DC
0.1  to  820 µ F

After being placed for 30 seconds on a plate(termination face down on to the plate) heated to
+250°C and then being stabilized at +20°C, capacitor shall meet the following limits.
■Explanation of Part Number
■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Common code             Shape           W.V. code            Series code             Capacitance code           Suffix
Taped on reel
Series identification
(No marking  :  A size)
Polarized
(mm)
(  ) reference size
K
0.3 max
φD
±
0
.5
w (I
)
(P
)
(I
)
H
L+0.1
@A±0.2
E,F,G=L±0.3 -0.2
D     L       A        H         I          W         P                 KSize
code
  B
  C
  D
  E
  F
  G
 -0.20  to +0.15
 ±0.2
 ±0.2
 -0.20 to +0.15
 4.0   5.4    4.3    5.5MAX   1.8    0.65± 0.1  1.0   0.35
 5.0   5.4    5.3     6.5MAX   2.2    0.65±0.1  1.5   0.35
 6.3   5.4    6.6  7.8MAX   2.6    0.65±0.1     1.8    0.35
 8.0   6.2    8.3   9.5MAX    3.4    0.65±0.1  2.2    0.35
 8.0   10.2  8.3    10.0MAX    3.4    0.90±0.2    3.1    0.70
10.0  10.2  10.3   12.0MAX    3.5    0.90±0.2  4.6    0.70
 -0.20  to +0.15
 -0.20  to +0.15
Mar. 2005
Downloaded from: http://www.datasheetcatalog.com/